
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

2BE-ANG2227 2024 Annual Report
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Apr 17, 2025 at 8:43 AM
To: Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com>, "Karina Tyne (ATHA)" <karina@athaenergy.com>, "Claudia Piché (ATHA)"
<claudia@athaenergy.com>, "Cliff Revering (ATHA)" <cliff@athaenergy.com>, "Clark Gamelin (ATHA)"
<clark@athaenergy.com>, Philo Schoeman <pschoeman@apexgeoscience.com>, Stephanie Lutz
<salutz@apexgeoscience.com>, Tatiana Mijajlovic <tmijajlovic@apexgeoscience.com>
Bcc: Distro Kivalliq <distro-kivalliq@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

For the clarification of all parties, the Board request comments on the following plans only:

Abandonment & Restoration Plan
Spill Contingency PlanH

Best Regards,

Richard

On Wed, Apr 16, 2025 at 3:45 PM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:
Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt March 31, 2025 of 2024 annual report, it has been saved at the
following link:

https://public.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-
ANG2227%205833%20NU%20Ltd/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2024/

The annual report comprises:

Annual Report
APPENDIX A: 2024 Mineral Tenure
APPENDIX B: Water Quality Test Results June and September 2024
APPENDIX C:2024 Core Drilling: Collar Table and Site Reclamation Photos
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APPENDIX D: 2024 Engagement Log
APPENDIX E: 2024 Incidental Wildlife Sightings
APPENDIX F: Regulatory Inspections
APPENDIX G: 2024 Water Consumption Logs
APPENDIX H: 2024 KBL Environmental Ltd. Invoice
APPENDIX I: 2024 Incinerator Logs
APPENDIX J: 2024 Cleanup of Sump Cuttings Storage
APPENDIX K: 2024 Backhaul Flight Logs
APPENDIX L: 2024 List of Contractors Used

Annual Report Form
Abandonment & Restoration Plan
Environmental Management Plan
Radiation Hazard Control Plan
Spill Contingency Plan

Parties are invited to submit comments by June 16, 2025.

Regards,

Richard
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